
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49764 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000.
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 11:09:21 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_090140__dat00.bin

        

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -912
 
 mx: 588
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 29.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1356
 
 mx: 1017
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 83.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2348
 
 mx: 2510
 
 µ: -21.6
 
 σ: 83.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49764 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000.  Part 58/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 11:09:33 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_090140__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

57.0 57.2 57.4 57.6 57.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

57.0 57.2 57.4 57.6 57.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -643
 
 mx: 588
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 30.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -798
 
 mx: 590
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 84.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2269
 
 mx: 2510
 
 µ: -21.6
 
 σ: 89.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49764 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000.  Part 124/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 11:09:34 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_090140__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -912
 
 mx: 454
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 29.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -808
 
 mx: 725
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 83.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2348
 
 mx: 1932
 
 µ: -21.7
 
 σ: 84.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49764 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000.  Part 94/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 11:09:35 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_090140__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

93.0 93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

93.0 93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -564
 
 mx: 495
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 30.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -594
 
 mx: 506
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 83.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2172
 
 mx: 1716
 
 µ: -21.6
 
 σ: 86.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49764 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000.  Part 60/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 11:09:35 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_090140__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -329
 
 mx: 249
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 29.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -230
 
 mx: 187
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 83.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1545
 
 mx: 1015
 
 µ: -21.6
 
 σ: 84.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49764 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000.  Part 21/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 11:09:36 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_090140__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

20.0 20.2 20.4 20.6 20.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

20.0 20.2 20.4 20.6 20.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -279
 
 mx: 261
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 29.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -756
 
 mx: 816
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 83.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1488
 
 mx: 1243
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 84.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49764 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000.  Part 9/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 11:09:37 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_090140__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

8.0 8.2 8.4 8.6 8.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

8.0 8.2 8.4 8.6 8.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -337
 
 mx: 253
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 30.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -269
 
 mx: 256
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 84.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1236
 
 mx: 1409
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 85.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49764 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000.  Part 90/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 11:09:38 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_090140__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -234
 
 mx: 305
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 29.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1356
 
 mx: 1010
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 83.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -778
 
 mx: 561
 
 µ: -21.7
 
 σ: 83.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49764 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000.  Part 19/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 11:09:39 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_090140__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -299
 
 mx: 234
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 30.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -228
 
 mx: 192
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 83.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1199
 
 mx: 1048
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 84.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49764 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000.  Part 87/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 11:09:40 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_090140__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -226
 
 mx: 170
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 29.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1090
 
 mx: 997
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 83.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -509
 
 mx: 554
 
 µ: -21.7
 
 σ: 83.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49764 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000.  Part 114/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 11:09:41 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_090140__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T09:01:41.966.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -97
 
 mx: 73
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 29.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -224
 
 mx: 206
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 83.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -199
 
 mx: 153
 
 µ: -21.7
 
 σ: 82.0


